GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5736
ANSWERED ON:07.09.2011

DEVELOPMENT SCHEMS OF MINORITIES
Jakhar Shri Badri Ram

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of schemes relating to the development of minorities are lying pending for approval with the Planning
Commission;

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last three years, scheme-wise; and

(c) the details of funds sanctioned by the Planning Commission for the welfare of minorities during the said period, scheme-wise along with the agency responsible for implementing the said schemes?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES (DR. ASHWANI KUMAR)
(a): No Sir.
(b): Does not arise.

(c): Details of scheme-wise funds allocated by the Planning Commission to the Ministry of Minority Affairs for development of minorities during the last three years are given in the statement annexed.
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